il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From December 17 to 21, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,279 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting
history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,279 unless otherwise specified.

[11 How concerned or not concerned are you about each of the following in your household:

— Air pollution
Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third party Republican Black or African American White Latino/a
Very concerned 37 49 36 25 49 32 49
A little concerned 39 34 39 43 35 41 31
Not at all concerned 24 17 25 32 17 27 19
Weighted N 1,279 502 320 456 146 945 158

[2] How concerned or not concerned are you about each of the following in your household:

— Water pollution

Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third party Republican Black or African American White Latino/a
Very concerned 36 45 32 28 46 32 43
A little concerned 37 34 40 38 29 38 40
Not at all concerned 27 21 28 33 26 30 17
Weighted N 1,279 502 320 456 146 945 158

[31 How concerned or not concerned are you about each of the following in your household:

— Toxic mold
Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third party Republican Black or African American White Latino/a
Very concerned 33 41 30 28 49 29 39
A little concerned 34 32 39 32 22 35 34
Not at all concerned 33 27 31 41 29 36 27
Weighted N 1,279 502 320 456 146 945 158
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[4] How concerned or not concerned are you about each of the following in your household:

— Lead paint and water pipes

Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third party Republican Black or African American White Latino/a
Very concerned 27 34 29 20 46 24 28
A little concerned 32 34 29 32 25 3 41
Not at all concerned 41 33 42 48 29 45 31
Weighted N 1,279 502 320 456 146 945 158

[51 Which statement comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Inde-

dent R b Black or
Response Topline Democrat pen 'en f:pu African  White Latino/a
/Third  lican American
party
Some communities are more likely to develop asthma and other
health problems because they are located closer to sources of air
P Jers e . 65 8 65 43 85 61 70
pollution. We need to place stricter limits on hazardous air
pollution to help these communities.
We do not need to issue any more environmental regulations that
are just another source of government bureaucracy and never 27 6 26 49 10 31 21
result in any meaningful change.
Don't know 8 7 9 8 5 8 9
Weighted N 1,279 502 320 456 146 945 158

[6] The federal government recently announced an initiative to build new electric vehicle (EV) charging stations across
the country.

Do you support or oppose this initiative?

(N=641)

Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third party Republican Black or African American White Latino/a
Strongly support 32 51 32 13 39 30 44
Somewhat support 36 35 39 35 28 34 44
Somewhat oppose 12 7 11 17 23 N 7
Strongly oppose 15 3 12 30 4 20 3
Don't know 5 4 5 4 6 5 2
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 68 86 71 48 67 64 88
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 27 10 23 47 27 31 10
SUPPORT (NET) +41 +76 +48 +1 +40 +33  +78
Weighted N 641 242 163 236 73 473 80
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